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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 388

(Vetoed in Part)

AN ACT to create 20.455 (2) (kr), 165.95 (3) (cd) and 165.95 (3) (cg) of the statdkasing to: treatment and
diversionprograms and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in minedthat the persos’use of the medication is an appro
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: priatetreatment for the persansubstance use disorder
2. The medication was appropriat@sescribed by a
SecTion 1. 20.455 (2) (kr) of the statutes is created personauthorized to prescribe medication in the state.
to read: 3. The person is using the medication as prescribed
20.4552) (kr) Alternatives tgorosecution and incar aspart of treatment for a diagnosed substance use disor
ceration for persons whaise alcohol or other drugs; der.

grants All moneys transferred under 2015sébnsin SecTioN 4. Nonstatutory provisions. Vetoed

Act ... (this act), sectioh (1) for making grants to coun (1) TREATMENT AND DIVERSION PROGRAM GRANTS. In Part

tiesunder s. 165.95 (2). Notwithstandingsection16.42 (1) (e) of the statutes, in
SecTioN 2. 165.95 (3) (cdpf the statutes is created submitting information under section 16.42 dhe

to read: statutedor purposes of the 2017-19 biennial budget bill,
165.953) (cd) Subject to pafcg), the program does the department of administration shall submit

not prohibit a person from beginniry continuing par informationconcerning the appropriation under section

ticipationin the program because he or she uses a medica20.455(2) (em) of the statutes as though the amounts in
tion that is approved by the federal food and drug admin the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for
istration for the treatment of his or her substance use the appropriation under section 20.455 (2) (em) is

disorder. $2,000,000higherin each fiscal year than the amounts
SecTioN 3. 165.95 (3) (cgpf the statutes is created identifiedin the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the
toread: statutedor fiscal year 2016-17.

165.95(3) (cg) Theprogram allows a participant to SecTion 5. Fiscal changes.
usea medication that is approved by the federal food and (1) TREATMENT AND DIVERSION PROGRAMS;TRANSFER.
drugadministration if all of the following are true: Thereis transferred from the unencumbered balance in
1. Alicensed health care providacting in the scope  theappropriation account under section 20.435 (2) (gk)
of his or her practice, h&amined the person and deter of the statutes to the appropriation account under section

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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20.455(2) (kr) of the statutes $2,000,000 in fiscal year
2016-17.




